
10580.0 1 

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 1 

BILL NO. 2024-9 2 

INTRODUCED BY: 3 

  4 

Councilor Carol Romero-Wirth 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

A BILL 10 

AMENDING SFCC 1987, SECTION 11-8, TO ALLOW THE CITY OF SANTA FE TO 11 

OBTAIN AN INVESTMENT ADVISORY SERVICE CONTRACTUALLY FOR THE 12 

INVESTMENT OF PUBLIC FUNDS.  13 

  14 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE: 15 

 Section 1. Amending Section 11-8 of SFCC 1987 (being SFCC 1981, § 9-3-11) to 16 

read:  17 

11-8 – INVESTMENT OF PUBLIC FUNDS.  18 

A. The city shall invest to the fullest extent all available funds, at the highest rate of return, 19 

pursuant to Sections 6-10-10 through 6-10-40 NMSA 1978, and state board of finance 20 

directives which set forth the interest rate policy on public funds.  21 

B. The governing body shall adopt by resolution an investment policy designating as a 22 

minimum:  23 

(1)     An investment fund; and  24 

(2)     An investment portfolio.  25 

u
n
d
er

sc
o
re

d
 m

at
er

ia
l 

=
 n

ew
 

[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]

 =
 d

el
et

e 



10580.0 2 

C. For investing money held in demand deposits, not immediately needed for the 1 

operation of the city, [T]the governing body [shall] authorizes the city manager to 2 

either: 1) appoint an employee to invest [money held in demand deposits, not 3 

immediately needed for the operation of city government], or 2) direct the Finance 4 

Director or a designee to manage a professional service contract for investment 5 

advisory services.  6 

 7 

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this ______day of ___________, 2024. 8 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 9 

 10 

_________________________________ 11 

ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

Legislation/2024/Amending Section 11.8 to Allow Contractual Investment Advisory Services 25 

Marcos Martinez (Jul 2, 2024 14:40 MDT)
Marcos Martinez

https://adobecancelledaccountschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA-8eIRQSfLK5IkKW6LvaJUrvx37cqbret

		2024-07-03T09:48:45-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




