1

2	BILL NO. 2024-9
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Councilor Carol Romero-Wirth
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	A BILL
11	AMENDING SFCC 1987, SECTION 11-8, TO ALLOW THE CITY OF SANTA FE TO
12	OBTAIN AN INVESTMENT ADVISORY SERVICE CONTRACTUALLY FOR THE
13	INVESTMENT OF PUBLIC FUNDS.
14	
15	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:
16	Section 1. Amending Section 11-8 of SFCC 1987 (being SFCC 1981, § 9-3-11) to
17	read:
18	11-8 – INVESTMENT OF PUBLIC FUNDS.
19	A. The city shall invest to the fullest extent all available funds, at the highest rate of return,
20	pursuant to Sections 6-10-10 through 6-10-40 NMSA 1978, and state board of finance
21	directives which set forth the interest rate policy on public funds.
22	B. The governing body shall adopt by resolution an investment policy designating as a
23	minimum:
24	(1) An investment fund; and
25	(2) An investment portfolio.
	10580.0

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

1	C. For investing money held in demand deposits, not immediately needed for the
2	operation of the city, [Ŧ]the governing body [shall] authorizes the city manager to
3	either: 1) appoint an employee to invest [money held in demand deposits, not
4	immediately needed for the operation of city government], or 2) direct the Finance
5	Director or a designee to manage a professional service contract for investment
6	advisory services.
7	
8	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED thisday of, 2024.
9	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
10	Marcos Martinez
11	Marcos Martinez (Jul 2, 2024 14:40 MDT)
12	ERIN K. McSHERRY, CITY ATTORNEY
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
2223	
24	
25	Legislation/2024/Amending Section 11.8 to Allow Contractual Investment Advisory Services
43	Legistation/2024/Amenaing Section 11.0 to Attow Contractial Investment Advisory Services

10580.0 2